FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) KLEIN ONEILL AND SINGH

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

	\vdash	•	02/	и
Docket	NO.	. :		

937-03-TM-T

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar FMO5/REV03	KADEMA	KKS ON	- '					
7-1	V	Y	V	de aumonte es convi	thereof			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office: Pl	ease record the	attached original	documents or copy	nereot.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quad S. Consultants Post Office Box 82572 Baton Rouge, LA 70884-2572		Name: <u>M</u>	issi <u>nn Con</u> trols /	iving party(ies): Automation, Inc.				
marvidaa(5)		City: <u>Cost</u> Individu Associa Genera Limited	reet Address: 3160 Pullman Avenue ty: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership					
Assignment	nge of Name	If assignee is designation is (Designations)	not domiciled in the	e United States, a dom Yes te document from Yes				
Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	1835252		egistration No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence		ber of applications involved:	ons and	1			
Name: <u>Tejinder Singh</u> Internal Address: <u>Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 2 Park Plaza, Suite 510		8. Deposit a	ccount number:					
City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>92614</u>	11-1159						
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Tejinder Singh	foregoing inform	nation is true an	nd correct and a	ny attached copy i				
Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including	cover sheet, attac	chments, and	3				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 15th day of April, 2004, by and between Quad-S Consultants, Inc., with a mailing address of Post Office Box 82572, Baton Rouge, LA 70884-2572, Tax ID: 72-093-1212, a Louisiana corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Mission Controls Automation Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3160 Pullman Avenue Costa Mesa, California 92626 (hereinafter "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark "EPIPHANY" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office, Registration Number: 1835252, filed on May 10, 1994 with application serial number of 74374873 in International Class 009 and used in "computer software for controlling industrial processes, and documentation sold therewith", and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark(s)");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark(s);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark(s) worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark(s) worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain and any tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at Baton Rouge, Parish of East Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 21st day of April, 2004.

Signature:

On Behalf of Assignor, Quad-S Consultants Inc.

By: Thomas Senyard

Title: President of Quad-S Consultants Inc.

STATE OF <u>Lousiana</u>) ss.

PARISH OF <u>East Bator Rouge</u>)

On this 21st day of April, in the year 2004, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared **Thomas Senyard**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as **Thomas Senyard**, on behalf of **Quad-S Consultants Inc.**, and acknowledged to me that **Quad-S Consultants Inc.** executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for the aforesaid Parish and State NEIL FERRARI #9172

COMMISSION EXPIRES AT DEATH

2